## Multi-year policy plan 2021-2022



- I. The objective and activities to be performed

  The Niek Brouw Research Method Foundation has the following statutory objectives:
  - 1. researching and (further) developing the Niek Brouw method.
  - 2. to promote the dissemination of ideas and the Niek Brouw method.

Over the next two calendar years (2021 and 2022) we will work on:

- 1. Managing the archive and further operationalizing it for the purpose of science, training and education or research.
- 2. Managing, promoting and updating the website as a communication and publication platform for Niek Brouw's ideas.
- 3. Facilitating a publication / book on Dimensions according to Niek Brouw.
- 4. The further substantive design of a digital test, based on the insights in the input and output balance (Love Aggression Depression) of Niek Brouw.
- 5. Stimulating the development of course / teaching material for the dissemination of the Niek Brouw method.
- 6. Realizing the ANBI status.
- 7. Commercial activities.
- II. The method of generating income
  - The assets of the Niek Brouw Research Method Foundation consist of gifts, subsidies, inheritances, bequests and all other acquisitions and income. The activities of the Foundation are brought to the attention of the Foundation via the website and information by board members.
  - The Foundation also receives materials in kind. Examples are archive / video / lesson material. There are also people who volunteer their knowledge and time for the Foundation.
  - A contribution from the users may be requested for making the archive available. The amount thereof is determined on the basis of the costs involved in the archive.
  - Via the website, among other things, the Foundation stimulates the distribution of Niek Brouw's lectures and books. The proceeds from this sale will benefit the Foundation.

## III. The management and use of the assets

- The assets are in a bank account in the name of the Niek Brouw Research Method Foundation.
- Management rests with the permanent board members who are listed on the extract from the Chamber of Commerce.
- These assets are managed by the treasurer of the Niek Brouw Research Method Foundation.
- The use of the capital is divided over the goals that have been set by means of a board meeting, minus the necessary expenses and fees.
- At least 90% of the assets and other activities of the Niek Brouw Research Method Foundation are used for the general interest of the Niek Brouw Research Method Foundation.
- At the end of each financial year, a balance sheet and statement of
- Income and expenses are drawn up and these are checked by an accountant or accountancy firm.
- After the possible closure of the Research Method Foundation Niek
- Brouw will donate the remaining money to an ANBI with a similar objective.

## IV. Determination

This policy plan was adopted at the board meeting of February 4, 2021. Present (via Zoom) the four board members: Frieda Drijver, Mim van der Meij, Rens Looij and Fennie Vrij.